students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2020-21 355 355 2022-23 79 1 384000(three lakh
eighty four thousand)

4

2021-22 615 250 2023-24 60 0 0(Zero) 13

2022-23 498 239 2024-25 55 0 0(Zero) 15

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 249351 (two lac forty nine thousand three hundred fifty one ) 213631 (TWO LAKH THIRTY SIX THOUSAND THIRTY ONE) 599775 (FIVE LAKH NINETY NINE THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE)

New Equipment for Laboratories 2400000 (twenty four lac) 615891 (SIX LAKH FIFTEEN THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED
NINETY ONE )

1151635 (ELEVEN LAKH FIFTY ONE THOUSAND SIX
HUNDRED THIRTY FIVE)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

737478 (seven lac thirty seven thousand four hundred seventy
eight)

3195000 (thirty one lakh ninety five thousand only) 6654870 (SIXTY SIX LAKH FIFTY FOUR THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED SEVENTY)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2024-25 2023-24 2022-23

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 36953010 (three crore sixty nine lac fifty three thousand ten
only)

30127402 (three crore one lakh twenty seven thousand four
hundred two only)

28233805 (TWO CRORE EIGHTY TWO LAKH THIRTY
THREE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FIVE)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

108674 (one lac eight thousand six hundred seventy four ) 53492 (fifty three thousand four hundred ninety two only) 2490 (TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED NINETY)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 69991 (sixty nine thousand nine hundred ninety one) 195566 (ONE LAKH NINETY FIVE THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED SIXTY SIX ONLY)

71497 (SEVENTY ONE THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED
NINETY SEVEN)

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps? Yes, more than 80% of the buildings

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, including wheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for